Spring 2024 Survey

Central Connecticut State University

202440 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 41023 - COMM 230 03 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 24 /29 (82.76%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Are you a communication major? 3 21 24 1.9

Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Q2| What is your class standing? 3 1 2 18 0 24 3.5

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 2 1 5| 15 1 24 3.5

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 12 9 1 1 0 23 1.6

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 45.83% (11 of 24)

1 |n/a

2 | had a hard time with this course overall.

3 | The layout of the course on blackboard was confusing. Part of that was still getting used to everything on Blackboard since | haven't used it until this year.

4 | Some of the videos were a bit distracting with the beginning music. But other than that no complaints.

Remove those loud noises that are at the start of all lecture videos, they are much louder than your voice and are always a shock when they are heard.

Nice helpful professor

5
6
7 | It's fun, but | wish professor's videos either didn't; have the music in the background or we had captions :)
8

Interesting and different approach to online learning

° | wish there were more opportunities to bring up your grade. | also feel putting a study guide out there for the quizzes and test would make a huge difference because we are
covering so much material that it's hard to know what to study for each quiz especially when the questions are so specific on tests.

10 | | loved the layout of the blackboard.

| believe the course was very effective. | really liked his personal website. However | do wish it was longer as learning more in depth on the topics would have been beneficial.
Also wish the exams were not on one set day. | work full time so | often felt rushed to take an exam on Friday, were on other online classes | would take them Saturday or
Sunday!
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Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo
Communication Responses Individual
SA|A|N|D|SD| N | Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 9 |9(6|0| 0|24 41
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 3|7 (4|0 0 |24 4.4
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 1M|6(7|0| 0|24 4.2
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 10|(5(9|0| 0 |24 4.0
Q5 |The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 127 (5(0| 0 |24 4.3
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 3|7 (4|0 0 |24 4.4
Q7 |The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 1M|9(4|0| 0 |24 4.3
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 1M1|8(5|0| 0 |24 4.3
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 12|10(2|0| 0 |24 4.4
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 9 |10(4|1| 0 |24 41
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 13920 0 |24 4.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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